

## **SCLA Hall of Fame Award Nomination**

The SCLA Hall of Fame recognizes outstanding individuals with a long-standing, distinguished record of professional achievements and accomplishments. This Award is open to both librarians and paraprofessionals who have made a substantial, lasting impact through their work within South Carolina libraries. Multiple nominees may be inducted each year if appropriate.

This award will be presented at the annual SCLA Conference to deserving nominees based on the following criteria:

- Significant career accomplishments and contributions to the development of library and information services in their local community, the state of South Carolina, and/or the nation
- Leadership and service contributing to the advancement of the goals and objectives of the South Carolina Library Association
- Accomplishments must include at least 10 years of work within South Carolina
- Must be a current member of SCLA, unless retired

Deadline for award nominations is September 16, 2022.

I WOULD LIKE TO NOMINATE:

ADDRESS:

TELEPHONE:

EMAIL:

INSTITUTION:

On a separate page(s), please supply a detailed description of service with appropriate documentation and biographical information why they should be chosen to receive this award.

NAME OF PERSON MAKING NOMINATION:

ADDRESS:

TELEPHONE:

E MAIL:

## Mail this form and documentation to:

Donald Wood SCLA P.O. Box 1763 Columbia, SC 29202 scla@capconsc.com

Office: (803) 252-108